Soundies Disc 1

Golden Oldies Opening & © notice

Listed in the order they appear on the disc:

Del Casino

Three Suns with Artie Dunn
Emil Coleman with June Barton
Six Hits and a Miss

Harry Cool

Yvonne De Carlo with Spike Jones band

Ray Bloch with Carolyn Marsh

Seven Sarongs

Zarek and Zarina

3 Car Hops

Juvenile Jubilee with Merle Pitt
Thelma White

Andy Iona Orchestra

Johnny Long and Orchestra
Varios and Vida (dancers)
Larry Clinton

Johnny Long

Billy MacDonald & His Highlanders
Jimmy Dorsey

Jimmy Dorsey with Helen O’Connell
Jimmy Dorsey

Gene Krupa with Anita O'Day
Gene Krupa with Anita O'Day
Al Donahue with Ellen Connor
Al Donahue with Phil Brito
Victor Young

Al Donahue

Al Donahue with Ellen Connor
Will Bradley

Will Bradley

Johnny Long

Charlie Spivak

Johnny Long

Nat King Cole

Nat King Cole

Mills Brothers

Cab Calloway

Surrender

Beyond the Blue Horizon
Gotta Be This or That
Sweet Sue, Just You
Stardust

Lamp of Memory

I Can’t Give You Anything But Love
Baby

Heaven Help a Sailor

Male Order

At Your Service

I Don’t Want to Walk W/out You
Hollywood Boogie
Tropical Swingaroo

Maria Elena

Begin the Beguine

Semper Fidelis

In a Shanty In Old Shanty Town
Playmates

Bar Babble

Man That’s Groovy

La Rosita

Let Me Off Uptown
Thanks for the Boogie Ride
Java Jive

Lonesome Road

Hold That Tiger

Anvil Chorus

Jumpin’ at the Juke Box
Boardwalk Boogie
Barnyard Bounce

Boogie Man

Hop, Skip and Jump

It Must Be Jelly

Frim Fram Sauce

Calypso Girl (?)

Cielito Lindo

Minnie the Moocher

1946
1944
1945
1941
1945
1942

1941
1941
1941
1941
1942
1946
1941
1943
1943
1943
1943
1944
1943
1943
1943
1942
1942
1943
1943
1940
1943
1943
1941
1941
1943
1942
1946
1945

1944
1942



Soundies Disc 2

All of these are Soundies except the Artie Shaw number from Second Chorus..

Golden Oldies Opening & © notice

Listed in the order they appear on the disc:

Fats Waller Ain’t Misbehavin’ 1941
Fats Waller The Joint is Jumpin’ 1941
Artie Shaw (not a Soundie) Second Chorus Number 1940

Jimmy Dorsey Oh Look (?) 1943
Bill Bojangles Robinson Let’s Scuffle 1942
Cab Calloway We the Cats Shall Hep Ya 1945
Stan Kenton Southern Scandal 1946
Stan Kenton with June Christie It's Been a Long Long Time 1945
Stan Kenton with Helen Huntley Jammin’ in the Panoram 1942
Stan Kenton with Jean Ivory Eager Beaver 1945
Stan Kenton with June Chrisite Tampico 1945
Stan Kenton Reed Rapture 1942
Doris Day with Les Brown My Lost Horizon 1941
Tony Pastor Oh Marie! 1941
Larry Clinton Watcha Know Joe? 1943
Buddy Rogers Twelfth Street Rag 1941
Bob Chester B-I-Bi 1941
Claude Thornhill Where Has My Little Dog Gone? 1942
Sonny Dunham Sleepy Lagoon 1942
Larry Clinton Dipsy Doodle 1943
Larry Clinton with Peggy Mann Deep Purple 1943
Larry Clinton Chant of the Jungle 1943
Mills Brothers Lazy River 1944
Glen Gray with Skip Nelson Sentimental Journey 1945
Alvino Rey St. Louis Blues 1941
Spike Jones Blacksmith Song 1942
Cab Calloway The Skunk Song 1942
Milt Britton Poet and Peasant 1945
Tony Pastor Doin’ the Ratamacue 1942
Eddy Howard with Valerie Thon Moonlight Becomes You 1942
Nat King Cole with Ida James Is You Is or Is You Ain’t My Baby? 1944
Joy Hodges Daddy 1941
Patricia Ellis I Thought About You 1941
Rudy Vallee Lydia the Tattooed Lady 1942
Delta Rhythm Boys Dry Bones 1945
Dinning Sisters Pig Foot Pete 1945
Liberace Tiger Rag 1943
Maxine Sullivan Some of These Days 1942
Dorothy Dandridge Cow-Cow Boogie 1942
Stan Kenton Jealous 1941
Matty Malneck Azusa 1946
Mills Brothers with Dorothy Dandridge Paper Doll 1942



Soundies/Oldies Disc 3

Golden Oldies Opening & © notice
Listed in the order they appear on the disc:

Soundies:
Louis Armstrong Shine 1942
Connie Haines & Spike Jones Band Idaho 1942
Nick Lucas Tip Toe Through the Tulips 1944
Johnny Long Let’s Get Away from It All 1943
Three Suns Song of India 1944
Van Alexander Margie 1943
Sonny Durham Skylark 1942
Cyd Charisse (Nico and Charisse) Rhumba Serenade 1941
Gai Moran and Danny Hoctor Zig Me Baby with a Gentle Zag 1941
Lane Truesdale Who's Yehoodi? 1943
Martha Tilton and Jimmie Dodd What The Country Needs 1941
Ginger Harmon Tica Ti, Tica Ta 1942
King’s Men Hut-Sut Song 1941
Joy Hodges Row Row Row 1940
Reg Kehoe & His Marimba Queens Study in Brown 1944
Mel-Tones Lullaby of Broadway 1945
Billy Burt Jazz Etude 1941
Golden Oldie Excerpts from Public Domain Features:
Dinah Shore The Last Time I Saw Paris 1946
Roy Rogers Mexicali Rose 1943
Frank Sinatra & Hit Parade Band Stardust 1943
* Fred Astaire & Paulette Godard I Ain’t Hep to That Step 1941
Bing Crosby & Coast Guard Band Accentuate the Positive

and Don’t Fence Me In 1943
* Artie Shaw Everything’s Jumping 1941
* Fred Astaire Hoe Down the Bayou 1941
Guy Lombardo Sleep, Baby, Sleep 1943
Freddy Martin Don’t Worry Mountain 1943
Peggy Lee with Benny Goodman Why Don’t You Do Right? 1943
Harry James Concerto for Trumpet 1942
Harry James with Helen Forrest You Made Me Love You 1942
Andrews Sisters Don’t Sit Under the Apple Tree 1942
Andrews Sisters Steppin’ Out Tonight 1942
Andrews Sisters Six Jerks in a Jeep 1942
Three Trailers to Musicals: That Night in Rio, Orchestra Wives, Down Argentine Way 1940s
Donald O’Connor & Jivin’ Jacks & Jills ~ Dance in Private Buckaroo 1942
Andrews Sisters Johnny Get Your Gun Again 1942
Count Basie & Ethel Waters Quicksand 1943
Xavier Cugat & Lina Romay Bombshell from Brooklyn 1943
Ethel Merman Marching Thru Berlin 1943

* From Second Chorus



Musical clips from public domain features, etc. Disc 4

None of these are Soundies.
Golden Oldies Opening & © notice

Listed in the order they appear on the disc.

Golden Oldies:

Art Tatum and Dorsey Band
Bob Eberly, Helen O’Connell
Jimmy Dorsey

Mary Eaton

Rudy Vallee

Helen Morgan

AlJolson

Al Jolson

Robert Woolsey, Bill Robinson
Bessie Smith
Busby Berkeley - 3 Trailers

Ethel Waters

Ruth Etting

Duke Ellington

George Pal Puppetoon
Artie Shaw

Frank Sinatra

Fred Astaire & Jane Powell

Fred Astaire

Jam session in Fabulous Dorseys
“Green Eyes” in Fabulous Dorseys
“Marie” in Fabulous Dorseys
Glorifying the American Girl
Vagabond Lover from G.A.G.
Torch song from G.A.G.

Trailer for “Wonder Bar”

Trailers for “Go Into Your Dance” &
“The Singing Kid”

Dixiana

St. Louis Blues

42nd St., Goldiggers of 1933, Foot-
light Parade

Bubbling Over

Melody in May

Symphony in Black

Philips Broadcast

Class in Swing

The House I Live In

"Ev'ry Night At Seven" - from Royal
Wedding

“Sunday Jumps” - Royal Wedding

1947
1947
1947
1929
1929
1929

1936
1930
1929

1934
1935
1935
1937
1939
1945

1951
1951



Musical clips from public domain features, etc

None of these are Soundies.

Golden Oldies Opening & © notice

Listed in the order they appear on the disc.

Musical Clips from TV, shorts or features:

Bing Crosby - complete short
Fred Astaire, Jane Powell
Fred Astaire dances on ceiling
Bing Crosby, Bob Hope

Bing Crosby, Bob Hope

Bing Crosby

Lena Horne

Lena Horne

Dizzy Gillespie

Nat King Cole

Dinah Washington

Duke Ellington

Lionel Hampton

Lionel Hampton

Herb Jeffries

Nat King Cole

Vivian Blaine, Perry Como
Carmen Miranda

Kate Smith - “God Bless America”
Gale Storm

Gale Storm

Blue of the Night

Royal Wedding

Royal Wedding

Road to Bali

Road to Bali

Road to Bali

The Duke is Tops

The Duke is Tops

Jivin’ in Be-Bop

Rock N. Roll Revue
Rock n Roll Revue

Rock n Roll Revue

Show Time at the Apollo
Show Time at the Apollo
Show Time at the Apollo
Show Time at the Apollo
Doll Face

Doll Face

This is the Army

Let’s Go Collegiate
Swing Parade of 1946

. Disc b

1934
1951
1951
1952
1952
1952
1938
1938
1946
1956
1956
1956
1955
1955
1955
1955
1945
1945
1943
1941
1946



