Soundies Disc 1

Golden Oldies Opening & © notice Listed in the order they appear on the disc:

Del Casino Three Suns with Artie Dunn Emil Coleman with June Barton Six Hits and a Miss Harry Cool Yvonne De Carlo with Spike Jones band Ray Bloch with Carolyn Marsh	Surrender Beyond the Blue Horizon Gotta Be This or That Sweet Sue, Just You Stardust Lamp of Memory I Can't Give You Anything But Love	1946 1944 1945 1941 1945 1942
Seven Sarongs Zarek and Zarina 3 Car Hops Juvenile Jubilee with Merle Pitt Thelma White Andy Iona Orchestra Johnny Long and Orchestra Varios and Vida (dancers) Larry Clinton Johnny Long Billy MacDonald & His Highlanders Jimmy Dorsey Jimmy Dorsey with Helen O'Connell Jimmy Dorsey Gene Krupa with Anita O'Day Gene Krupa with Anita O'Day Al Donahue with Ellen Connor Al Donahue with Phil Brito Victor Young Al Donahue Al Donahue with Ellen Connor Will Bradley Will Bradley	Baby Heaven Help a Sailor Male Order At Your Service I Don't Want to Walk W/out You Hollywood Boogie Tropical Swingaroo Maria Elena Begin the Beguine Semper Fidelis In a Shanty In Old Shanty Town Playmates Bar Babble Man That's Groovy La Rosita Let Me Off Uptown Thanks for the Boogie Ride Java Jive Lonesome Road Hold That Tiger Anvil Chorus Jumpin' at the Juke Box Boardwalk Boogie Barnyard Bounce	1941 1941 1941 1942 1946 1941 1943 1943 1943 1943 1943 1942 1942 1942 1943 1943 1943 1943 1943 1943 1943 1943
Johnny Long Charlie Spivak Johnny Long Nat King Cole Nat King Cole Mills Brothers Cab Calloway	Boogie Man Hop, Skip and Jump It Must Be Jelly Frim Fram Sauce Calypso Girl (?) Cielito Lindo Minnie the Moocher	1943 1942 1946 1945 1944 1942

Soundies Disc 2

All of these are Soundies except the Artie Shaw number from **Second Chorus.**.

Golden Oldies Opening & © notice Listed in the order they appear on the disc:

Fats Waller	Ain't Misbehavin'	1941
Fats Waller	_	1941
	The Joint is Jumpin' Second Chorus Number	1941
Artie Shaw (not a Soundie)		1940
Jimmy Dorsey	Oh Look (?)	1943 1942
Bill Bojangles Robinson	Let's Scuffle	
Cab Calloway	We the Cats Shall Hep Ya	1945
Stan Kenton	Southern Scandal	1946
Stan Kenton with June Christie	It's Been a Long Long Time	1945
Stan Kenton with Helen Huntley	Jammin' in the Panoram	1942
Stan Kenton with Jean Ivory	Eager Beaver	1945
Stan Kenton with June Chrisite	Tampico	1945
Stan Kenton	Reed Rapture	1942
Doris Day with Les Brown	My Lost Horizon	1941
Tony Pastor	Oh Marie!	1941
Larry Clinton	Watcha Know Joe?	1943
Buddy Rogers	Twelfth Street Rag	1941
Bob Chester	B-I-Bi	1941
Claude Thornhill	Where Has My Little Dog Gone?	1942
Sonny Dunham	Sleepy Lagoon	1942
Larry Clinton	Dipsy Doodle	1943
Larry Clinton with Peggy Mann	Deep Purple	1943
Larry Clinton	Chant of the Jungle	1943
Mills Brothers	Lazy River	1944
Glen Gray with Skip Nelson	Sentimental Journey	1945
Alvino Rey	St. Louis Blues	1941
Spike Jones	Blacksmith Song	1942
Cab Calloway	The Skunk Song	1942
Milt Britton	Poet and Peasant	1945
Tony Pastor	Doin' the Ratamacue	1942
Eddy Howard with Valerie Thon	Moonlight Becomes You	1942
Nat King Cole with Ida James	Is You Is or Is You Ain't My Baby?	1944
Joy Hodges	Daddy	1941
Patricia Ellis	I Thought About You	1941
Rudy Vallee	Lydia the Tattooed Lady	1942
Delta Rhythm Boys	Dry Bones	1945
Dinning Sisters	Pig Foot Pete	1945
Liberace	Tiger Rag	1943
Maxine Sullivan	Some of These Days	1942
Dorothy Dandridge	Cow-Cow Boogie	1942
Stan Kenton	Jealous	1942
	Azusa	1941
Matty Malneck Mills Brothers with Dorothy Dandridge	Paper Doll	1940
with Dorothy Dandriage	I apel Dull	1744

Soundies/Oldies Disc 3

Golden Oldies Opening & © notice Listed in the order they appear on the disc:

Soundies:		
Louis Armstrong	Shine	1942
Connie Haines & Spike Jones Band	Idaho	1942
Nick Lucas	Tip Toe Through the Tulips	1944
Johnny Long	Let's Get Away from It All	1943
Three Suns	Song of India	1944
Van Alexander	Margie	1943
Sonny Durham	Skylark	1942
Cyd Charisse (Nico and Charisse)	Rhumba Serenade	1941
Gai Moran and Danny Hoctor	Zig Me Baby with a Gentle Zag	1941
Lane Truesdale	Who's Yehoodi?	1943
Martha Tilton and Jimmie Dodd	What The Country Needs	1941
Ginger Harmon	Tica Ti, Tica Ta	1942
King's Men	Hut-Sut Song	1941
Joy Hodges	Row Row	1940
Reg Kehoe & His Marimba Queens	Study in Brown	1944
Mel-Tones	Lullaby of Broadway	1945
Billy Burt	Jazz Etude	1941
•		
Golden Oldie Excerpts from Public Don		
Dinah Shore	The Last Time I Saw Paris	1946
Roy Rogers	Mexicali Rose	1943
Frank Sinatra & Hit Parade Band	Stardust	1943
* Fred Astaire & Paulette Godard	I Ain't Hep to That Step	1941
Bing Crosby & Coast Guard Band	Accentuate the Positive	
	and Don't Fence Me In	1943
* Artie Shaw	Everything's Jumping	1941
* Fred Astaire	Hoe Down the Bayou	1941
Guy Lombardo	Sleep, Baby, Sleep	1943
Freddy Martin	Don't Worry Mountain	1943
Peggy Lee with Benny Goodman	Why Don't You Do Right?	1943
Harry James	Concerto for Trumpet	1942
Harry James with Helen Forrest	You Made Me Love You	1942
Andrews Sisters	Don't Sit Under the Apple Tree	1942
Andrews Sisters	Steppin' Out Tonight	1942
Andrews Sisters	Six Jerks in a Jeep	1942
Three Trailers to Musicals: That Night in F		1940s
Donald O'Connor & Jivin' Jacks & Jills	Dance in Private Buckaroo	1942
Andrews Sisters	Johnny Get Your Gun Again	1942
Count Basie & Ethel Waters	Quicksand	1943
Xavier Cugat & Lina Romay	Bombshell from Brooklyn	1943
Ethel Merman	Marching Thru Berlin	1943

^{*} From Second Chorus

Musical clips from public domain features, etc. Disc 4

None of these are Soundies. Golden Oldies Opening & © notice Listed in the order they appear on the disc.

Golden Oldies:

Golden Oldies.		
Art Tatum and Dorsey Band	Jam session in Fabulous Dorseys	1947
Bob Eberly, Helen O'Connell	"Green Eyes" in Fabulous Dorseys	1947
Jimmy Dorsey	"Marie" in Fabulous Dorseys	1947
Mary Eaton	Glorifying the American Girl	1929
Rudy Vallee	Vagabond Lover from G.A.G.	1929
Helen Morgan	Torch song from G.A.G.	1929
Al Jolson	Trailer for "Wonder Bar"	
Al Jolson	Trailers for "Go Into Your Dance" &	
	"The Singing Kid"	1936
Robert Woolsey, Bill Robinson	Dixiana	1930
Bessie Smith	St. Louis Blues	1929
Busby Berkeley - 3 Trailers	42nd St., Goldiggers of 1933, Foot-	
,	light Parade	
Ethel Waters	Bubbling Over	1934
Ruth Etting	Melody in May	1935
Duke Ellington	Symphony in Black	1935
George Pal Puppetoon	Philips Broadcast	1937
Artie Shaw	Class in Swing	1939
Frank Sinatra	The House I Live In	1945
Fred Astaire & Jane Powell	"Ev'ry Night At Seven" - from Royal	
	Wedding	1951
Fred Astaire	"Sunday Jumps" - Royal Wedding	1951

Musical clips from public domain features, etc. Disc 5

None of these are Soundies. Golden Oldies Opening & © notice Listed in the order they appear on the disc.

Musical Clips from TV, shorts or features:

Bing Crosby - complete short	Blue of the Night	1934
Fred Astaire, Jane Powell	Royal Wedding	1951
Fred Astaire dances on ceiling	Royal Wedding	1951
Bing Crosby, Bob Hope	Road to Bali	1952
Bing Crosby, Bob Hope	Road to Bali	1952
Bing Crosby	Road to Bali	1952
Lena Horne	The Duke is Tops	1938
Lena Horne	The Duke is Tops	1938
Dizzy Gillespie	Jivin' in Be-Bop	1946
Nat King Cole	Rock N. Roll Revue	1956
Dinah Washington	Rock n Roll Revue	1956
Duke Ellington	Rock n Roll Revue	1956
Lionel Hampton	Show Time at the Apollo	1955
Lionel Hampton	Show Time at the Apollo	1955
Herb Jeffries	Show Time at the Apollo	1955
Nat King Cole	Show Time at the Apollo	1955
Vivian Blaine, Perry Como	Doll Face	1945
Carmen Miranda	Doll Face	1945
Kate Smith - "God Bless America"	This is the Army	1943
Gale Storm	Let's Go Collegiate	1941
Gale Storm	Swing Parade of 1946	1946